

FILED  
June 18, 2013  
Court of Appeals  
Division III  
State of Washington

NO. 31289-5-III

---

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

RESPONDENT,

v.

STEPHEN JASPER HOSSZU,

APPELLANT.

---

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

---

D. ANGUS LEE  
PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

By: Carole L. Highland, WSBA #20504  
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney  
Attorney for Respondent

PO BOX 37  
EPHRATA WA 98823  
(509)754-2011

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page No.
I. <u>IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT</u> .....	1
II. <u>RELIEF REQUESTED</u> .....	1
III. <u>ISSUES</u> .....	1
IV. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u> .....	1
V. <u>ARGUMENT</u> .....	13-20
A. <u>THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN DENYING APPELLANT'S MOTION TO ADMIT EVIDENCE OF THE ALLEGED VICTIM'S PAST BEHAVIOR</u> .....	13
B. <u>THE TRIAL COURT'S REFUSAL TO ADMIT THE APPELLANT'S PROFFER DID NOT DEPRIVE HIM OF A FAIR TRIAL, AS APPELLANT HAD THE OPPORTUNITY TO PRESENT EVIDENCE, AND TO CONFRONT AND CROSS-EXAMINE THE ADVERSE WITNESS</u> .....	18
C. <u>APPELLANT'S STATEMENT OF ADDITIONAL GROUNDS</u> .....	19
VI. <u>CONCLUSION</u> .....	21

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### State Cases

	Page No.
<i>State v. Gregory</i> , 158 Wn. 2d. 759, 147 P.3d 1201 (2006).....	16, 17, 18
<i>State v. Harris</i> , 36 Wn.App. 746, 677 P.2d 202 (1984).....	16
<i>State v. Hudlow</i> , 99 Wn.2d 1, 659 P.2d 514 (1983).....	16, 17, 18
<i>State v. Kalamarski</i> , 27 Wn.App. 787, 620 P.2d 1017 (1980).....	16
<i>State v. Morley</i> , 46 Wn.App. 156, 730 P.2d 687 (1986).....	16
<i>State v. Mounsey</i> , 31 Wn.App. 511, 643 P.2d 892 (1982).....	18
<i>State v. Posey</i> , 161 Wn.2d 638, 167 P.3d 560 (2007).....	16

### Constitutions

Sixth Amendment to the United States Constitution.....	18
Washington Const. art. 1, § 22.....	18

### Statutes and Court Rules

ER 401.....	16
ER 412.....	12, 13, 20
RCW 9A.44.020.....	13, 17, 18
